
Leicestershire & Rutland Volunteers - Contact Details 
 

Region Role Volunteer Telephone Email Address 

Leicestershire County Organiser Alison Blythe 01664 481997 Alison.Blythe@ngs.org.uk 

Leicestershire Treasurer Di Beste 07917 003908 di.beste@ngs.org.uk 

Leicestershire Assistant County Organiser Janet Rowe 0116 2597339 janetnandrew@btinternet.com 

Leicestershire Assistant County Organiser Gill Hadland 01162 592170 gillhadland1@gmail.com 

Leicestershire Assistant County Organiser John Fraser 07502 051663 John.fraser@ngs.org.uk 

Leicestershire Talks Karen Gimson 07930 246974 k.gimson@btinternet.com 

Leicestershire Publicity Carol Bartlett 07879 891007 carol.bartlett@ngs.org.uk 

Leicestershire Social Media Zoe Lewin 07810 800 007 zoe.lewin@ngs.org.uk 

Leicestershire Group Visit Coordinator Judith Boston  07740 945332 Judith.boston@ngs.org.uk 

Leicestershire Photographer Rosie Furniss 07837 793321 Rosie.furniss@ngs.org.uk 

Rutland County Organiser Sally Killick 07799 064565 sally.killick@ngs.org.uk 

Rutland County Organiser Lucy Hurst 07958 534778 Lucy.hurst@ngs.org.uk 

Rutland Treasurer Sandra Blaza 01572 770588 Sandra.blaza@ngs.org.uk 

Rutland Publicity Lucy Hurst 07958 534778 Lucy.hurst@ngs.org.uk 

Rutland Social Media Sally Killick 07799 064565  

Rutland Assistant County Organiser Nicola Oakey 07516 663358 Nicola.oakey@ngs.org.uk 

Leicestershire & Rutland Booklet Co-ordinator Carole Troake 07580 500261 Carole.troake@ngs.org.uk 

 


